
Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 6,349,006 1,581,710 104,824 176,295 121,378 0 8,833 48,303 1,524,185 -25,033 9,889,500

2 AHUACATLAN 4,920,510 989,233 135,020 72,224 49,337 194,593 7,422 40,589 1,280,751 -21,035 7,668,645

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 4,337,956 875,343 140,600 53,199 35,988 202,772 6,281 34,351 1,083,914 -17,802 6,752,602

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 12,656,082 6,126,044 123,533 555,212 459,904 4,480,980 25,179 137,698 4,344,970 -71,363 28,838,238

5 COMPOSTELA 9,598,760 2,747,085 90,546 333,203 230,639 1,074,333 14,785 80,856 2,551,348 -41,904 16,679,651

6 EL NAYAR 5,552,324 848,784 196,235 174,980 106,029 444,067 10,587 57,898 1,826,923 -30,006 9,187,821

7 HUAJICORI 3,921,805 589,755 193,281 54,814 36,548 184,342 6,669 36,473 1,150,892 -18,902 6,155,676

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 5,559,646 1,386,877 114,342 133,083 90,257 453,864 7,752 42,391 1,337,631 -21,970 9,103,875

9 JALA 5,237,746 1,107,528 123,533 84,382 55,901 338,581 7,590 41,507 1,309,720 -21,511 8,284,975

10 LA YESCA 4,038,900 627,235 186,552 62,352 41,841 19,199 6,827 37,334 1,178,042 -19,348 6,178,934

11 ROSAMORADA 5,651,194 1,704,154 122,548 162,397 111,859 25,362 8,519 46,586 1,469,987 -24,143 9,278,462

12 RUIZ 5,403,455 1,288,494 110,568 108,798 72,960 41,387 7,089 38,768 1,223,310 -20,092 8,274,737

13 SAN BLAS 7,451,107 1,894,756 90,053 192,407 130,769 907,830 9,607 52,538 1,657,797 -27,228 12,359,636

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 4,276,208 770,701 150,119 36,268 24,739 176,928 6,479 35,430 1,117,962 -18,362 6,576,471

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 5,414,518 1,139,742 123,533 112,312 75,348 290,937 8,009 43,799 1,382,047 -22,699 8,567,545

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 12,368,523 5,230,920 68,062 433,403 297,452 1,343,993 14,994 81,996 2,587,342 -42,495 22,384,190

17 TECUALA 6,326,035 1,476,148 107,121 185,564 129,685 570,261 8,984 49,133 1,550,373 -25,464 10,377,842

18 TEPIC 50,208,601 18,823,872 46,235 1,796,281 1,476,487 842,956 52,023 284,503 8,977,306 -147,445 82,360,818

19 TUXPAN 5,696,804 1,942,297 102,034 144,189 98,972 647,050 6,994 38,249 1,206,918 -19,823 9,863,683

20 XALISCO 7,090,360 1,975,678 115,655 243,615 156,392 1,249,016 11,484 62,803 1,981,725 -32,548 12,854,180

172,059,539 53,126,355 2,444,392 5,114,979 3,802,484 13,488,451 236,105 1,291,204 40,743,144 -669,173 291,637,481

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 

Nota:
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1 ACAPONETA 1,813,110 -26,067 -37,281 1,749,761

2 AHUACATLAN 1,491,906 -11,196 -37,281 1,443,429

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 1,440,961 -8,188 -37,281 1,395,492

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 5,256,146 -332,831 -37,281 4,886,034

5 COMPOSTELA 2,434,329 -63,606 -37,281 2,333,442

6 EL NAYAR 2,256,913 -22,556 -37,281 2,197,075

7 HUAJICORI 1,528,224 -5,878 -37,281 1,485,065

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 1,751,666 -24,272 -37,281 1,690,112

9 JALA 1,456,559 -12,197 -37,281 1,407,081

10 LA YESCA 1,544,938 -7,042 -37,281 1,500,614

11 ROSAMORADA 1,757,904 -17,802 -37,281 1,702,820

12 RUIZ 1,594,065 -14,112 -37,281 1,542,672

13 SAN BLAS 1,930,187 -23,704 -37,281 1,869,201

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 1,296,393 -5,130 -37,281 1,253,982

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 1,714,931 -14,432 -37,281 1,663,217

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 3,065,977 -57,858 -37,281 2,970,837

17 TECUALA 1,897,338 -21,743 -37,281 1,838,314

18 TEPIC 10,932,131 -417,670 -37,281 10,477,180

19 TUXPAN 1,872,393 -17,370 -37,281 1,817,741

20 XALISCO 2,382,113 -63,404 -37,281 2,281,428

49,418,183 -1,167,059 -745,628 47,505,495

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 

Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 8,162,116 1,555,642 67,542 176,295 121,378 0 8,833 48,303 1,524,185 -25,033 11,639,261

2 AHUACATLAN 6,412,417 978,037 97,739 72,224 49,337 194,593 7,422 40,589 1,280,751 -21,035 9,112,074

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 5,778,916 867,156 103,319 53,199 35,988 202,772 6,281 34,351 1,083,914 -17,802 8,148,094

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 17,912,228 5,793,213 86,251 555,212 459,904 4,480,980 25,179 137,698 4,344,970 -71,363 33,724,272

5 COMPOSTELA 12,033,090 2,683,479 53,264 333,203 230,639 1,074,333 14,785 80,856 2,551,348 -41,904 19,013,093

6 EL NAYAR 7,809,237 826,228 158,953 174,980 106,029 444,067 10,587 57,898 1,826,923 -30,006 11,384,896

7 HUAJICORI 5,450,029 583,878 155,999 54,814 36,548 184,342 6,669 36,473 1,150,892 -18,902 7,640,741

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 7,311,311 1,362,605 77,061 133,083 90,257 453,864 7,752 42,391 1,337,631 -21,970 10,793,987

9 JALA 6,694,305 1,095,331 86,251 84,382 55,901 338,581 7,590 41,507 1,309,720 -21,511 9,692,056

10 LA YESCA 5,583,838 620,193 149,271 62,352 41,841 19,199 6,827 37,334 1,178,042 -19,348 7,679,548

11 ROSAMORADA 7,409,097 1,686,351 85,266 162,397 111,859 25,362 8,519 46,586 1,469,987 -24,143 10,981,282

12 RUIZ 6,997,520 1,274,382 73,286 108,798 72,960 41,387 7,089 38,768 1,223,310 -20,092 9,817,408

13 SAN BLAS 9,381,294 1,871,051 52,772 192,407 130,769 907,830 9,607 52,538 1,657,797 -27,228 14,228,837

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 5,572,601 765,571 112,837 36,268 24,739 176,928 6,479 35,430 1,117,962 -18,362 7,830,453

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 7,129,449 1,125,309 86,251 112,312 75,348 290,937 8,009 43,799 1,382,047 -22,699 10,230,762

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 15,434,500 5,173,061 30,781 433,403 297,452 1,343,993 14,994 81,996 2,587,342 -42,495 25,355,027

17 TECUALA 8,223,373 1,454,405 69,840 185,564 129,685 570,261 8,984 49,133 1,550,373 -25,464 12,216,156

18 TEPIC 61,140,732 18,406,202 8,954 1,796,281 1,476,487 842,956 52,023 284,503 8,977,306 -147,445 92,837,998

19 TUXPAN 7,569,196 1,924,927 64,752 144,189 98,972 647,050 6,994 38,249 1,206,918 -19,823 11,681,425

20 XALISCO 9,472,474 1,912,274 78,374 243,615 156,392 1,249,016 11,484 62,803 1,981,725 -32,548 15,135,608

221,477,722 51,959,296 1,698,764 5,114,979 3,802,484 13,488,451 236,105 1,291,204 40,743,144 -669,173 339,142,976

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 

Nota:
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